

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 1 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Laurel Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total								
ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)													
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	5,275	5,257	10,532		\$0.01	\$105.32	\$0.01	\$105.32		\$0.05	\$526.60
2	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	107	107	214		\$46.00	\$9,844.00	\$39.00	\$8,346.00		\$32.00	\$6,848.00
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	107	107	214		\$29.00	\$6,206.00	\$34.00	\$7,276.00		\$32.00	\$6,848.00
4	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	13	13	26		\$1.00	\$26.00	\$1.00	\$26.00		\$2.00	\$52.00
5	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	320	319	639		\$2.00	\$1,278.00	\$1.10	\$702.90		\$2.00	\$1,278.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	427	425	852		\$10.00	\$8,520.00	\$13.00	\$11,076.00		\$9.00	\$7,668.00
7	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2,131	2,124	4,255		\$1.00	\$4,255.00	\$2.30	\$9,786.50		\$6.00	\$25,530.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	47	46	93		\$45.00	\$4,185.00	\$28.00	\$2,604.00		\$23.00	\$2,139.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	299	298	597		\$80.00	\$47,760.00	\$77.00	\$45,969.00		\$98.00	\$58,506.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	258	238	496		\$95.00	\$47,120.00	\$82.00	\$40,672.00		\$110.00	\$54,560.00
11	TRENCH PAVING, 6"	FOOT	23	0	23		\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$185.00	\$4,255.00		\$75.00	\$1,725.00
12	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	512	279	791		\$1.30	\$1,028.30	\$1.30	\$1,028.30		\$1.00	\$791.00
13	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	153	85	238		\$88.00	\$20,944.00	\$70.00	\$16,660.00		\$80.00	\$19,040.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	20	38	58		\$130.00	\$7,540.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00		\$86.00	\$4,988.00
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 4.5"	SQ YD	2,131	2,124	4,255		\$5.00	\$21,275.00	\$15.00	\$63,825.00		\$7.00	\$29,785.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	169	0	169		\$11.00	\$1,859.00	\$26.00	\$4,394.00		\$20.00	\$3,380.00
17	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING	SQ FT	270	200	470		\$2.00	\$940.00	\$5.00	\$2,350.00		\$6.00	\$2,820.00
18	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	949	596	1,545		\$35.00	\$54,075.00	\$33.00	\$50,985.00		\$34.00	\$52,530.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	1,253	499	1,752		\$10.00	\$17,520.00	\$9.00	\$15,768.00		\$10.00	\$17,520.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	0	20		\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00		\$40.00	\$800.00
21	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	25	15	40		\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$74.00	\$2,960.00		\$20.00	\$800.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)	L SUM	0.50	0.50	1.00		\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$160,308.65	\$160,308.65		\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
23	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	3	4	7		\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$261.00	\$1,827.00		\$300.00	\$2,100.00
24	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	2	4	6		\$50.00	\$300.00	\$31.00	\$186.00		\$100.00	\$600.00
25	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	3	4	7		\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$224.00	\$1,568.00		\$125.00	\$875.00
26	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	2	1	3		\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$241.00	\$723.00		\$100.00	\$300.00
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK								\$420,440.62		\$458,351.67			\$422,009.60

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 1 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Laurel Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total								
ITEM B - STORM SEWER (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)													
1	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	39	90	129	\$120.00	\$15,480.00	\$85.00	\$10,965.00	\$115.00	\$14,835.00		
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC	FOOT	0	24	24	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$244.00	\$5,856.00	\$135.00	\$3,240.00		
3	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 36" RCP	FOOT	832	718	1,550	\$185.00	\$286,750.00	\$200.00	\$310,000.00	\$270.00	\$418,500.00		
4	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 12" AND UNDER	FOOT	16	29	45	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$5.00	\$225.00		
5	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL OVER 12"	FOOT	0	30	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$180.00		
6	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	4	6	10	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,679.00	\$16,790.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00		
7	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	0	2	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,143.00	\$6,286.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00		
8	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	0	0	0								
9	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	3	4	7	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$5,431.00	\$38,017.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00		
10	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 7' DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,218.00	\$6,218.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
11	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 8' DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$7,355.00	\$7,355.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
12	STORM CONFLICT MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,918.00	\$5,918.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
13	STORM CONFLICT MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 7' DIAMETER	EACH	0	0	0								
14	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	0	1	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$493.00	\$493.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
15	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	0	1	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$253.00	\$253.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
16	NEW FRAME & COVER, R-3250-A	EACH	2	0	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$667.00	\$1,334.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
17	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	1	1	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,533.00	\$5,066.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00		
18	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	6	2	8	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,474.00	\$27,792.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00		
19	ABDANDONED SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	2	0	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		
20	SEWER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION, STORM, LONG	EACH	1	0	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,474.00	\$3,474.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		
21	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	2	1	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
22	INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	3	1	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		
23	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	1	10	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$168.00	\$1,848.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00		
24	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	1	10	11	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$63.00	\$693.00	\$50.00	\$550.00		
25	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	1	1	2	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$63.00	\$126.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		
26	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	560	810	1,370	\$2.00	\$2,740.00	\$5.70	\$7,809.00	\$4.00	\$5,480.00		
27	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,431	1,642	3,073	\$2.00	\$6,146.00	\$4.20	\$12,906.60	\$3.00	\$9,219.00		
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER								\$446,726.00		\$475,154.60		\$575,879.00	

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 1 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Laurel Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total								
ITEM C - WATER MAIN (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)													
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	552	743	1,295	\$100.00	\$129,500.00	\$122.00	\$157,990.00	\$108.00	\$139,860.00		
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - HDD METHOD, 8" PVC	FOOT	510	0	510	\$130.00	\$66,300.00	\$122.00	\$62,220.00	\$155.00	\$79,050.00		
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	18	12	30	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00		
4	STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLATION, 18"	FOOT	36	0	36	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$309.00	\$11,124.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00		
5	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	4	2	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,827.00	\$34,962.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00		
6	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	0	2	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,436.00	\$10,872.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
7	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	4	0	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00		
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	15	13	28	\$2,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,785.00	\$77,980.00	\$1,400.00	\$39,200.00		
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	15	1	16	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$3,063.00	\$49,008.00	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00		
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	1	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,244.00	\$6,488.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
11	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	1	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,718.00	\$7,436.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
12	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	40	35	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$58.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.00	\$375.00		
13	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	0	60	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$300.00		
14	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	1	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,494.00	\$2,988.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
15	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	3	1	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,782.00	\$19,128.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00		
16	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 6"	EACH	1	0	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,075.00	\$5,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
17	ABANDON VALVE BOX	EACH	2	1	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$329.00	\$987.00	\$75.00	\$225.00		
18	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	1	1	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,674.00	\$9,348.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
19	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	0	3	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,756.00	\$14,268.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00		
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN							\$422,310.00		\$480,404.00		\$387,560.00		
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)													
1	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, 8" DI	FOOT	0	69	69	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$179.00	\$12,351.00	\$175.00	\$12,075.00		
2	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	0	2	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
3	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	0	85	85	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$5.70	\$484.50	\$10.00	\$850.00		
4	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	0	85	85	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$4.20	\$357.00	\$10.00	\$850.00		
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER							\$16,450.00		\$14,202.50		\$15,275.00		

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 1 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Laurel Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total								
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)													
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	100	70	170		\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00		\$3.00	\$510.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	6	11	17		\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00		\$110.00	\$1,870.00
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	6	11	17		\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00		\$115.00	\$1,955.00
4	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	3	5		\$70.00	\$350.00	\$80.00	\$400.00		\$110.00	\$550.00
5	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	4	8	12		\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00		\$165.00	\$1,980.00
6	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	93	50	143		\$83.00	\$11,869.00	\$63.00	\$9,009.00		\$45.00	\$6,435.00
7	SODDING	SQ YD	834	447	1,281		\$15.00	\$19,215.00	\$15.00	\$19,215.00		\$14.00	\$17,934.00
8	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	13	7	20		\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00		\$1.00	\$20.00
9	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	0.50	0.50	1.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION								\$43,124.00		\$40,834.00			\$36,254.00
ITEM F - ELM COURT													
1	TRENCH PAVING, 6"	FOOT			149		\$60.00	\$8,940.00	\$67.00	\$9,983.00		\$125.00	\$18,625.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD			141		\$50.00	\$7,050.00	\$42.00	\$5,922.00		\$35.00	\$4,935.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD			29		\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$99.00	\$2,871.00		\$75.00	\$2,175.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (ELM COURT)	L SUM			1		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,222.00	\$4,222.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 12" AND UNDER	FOOT			45		\$20.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$540.00		\$5.00	\$225.00
6	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 6" PVC	FOOT			12		\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00		\$80.00	\$960.00
7	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 8" PVC	FOOT			93		\$115.00	\$10,695.00	\$78.00	\$7,254.00		\$90.00	\$8,370.00
8	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 10" PVC	FOOT			46		\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$78.00	\$3,588.00		\$100.00	\$4,600.00
9	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 8" DIP	FOOT			56		\$130.00	\$7,280.00	\$78.00	\$4,368.00		\$125.00	\$7,000.00
10	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH			1		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$315.00	\$315.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
11	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 2' DIAMETER	EACH			1		\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00		\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
12	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH			2		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,362.00	\$2,724.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH			1		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,741.00	\$2,741.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH			1		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,574.00	\$2,574.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	METAL END SECTION, 6"	EACH			1		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$400.00	\$400.00
16	METAL END SECTION, 8"	EACH			1		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
17	STONE RIPRAP CLASS A3 W/ FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD			7		\$130.00	\$910.00	\$114.00	\$798.00		\$100.00	\$700.00

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 1 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Laurel Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total								
18	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH			2		\$50.00	\$100.00	\$63.00	\$126.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	
19	FLARED END SECTION EROSION CONTROL	EACH			1		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
20	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD			16		\$83.00	\$1,328.00	\$63.00	\$1,008.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	
21	SODDING	SQ YD			121		\$15.00	\$1,815.00	\$15.00	\$1,815.00	\$12.00	\$1,452.00	
22	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT			1		\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD			9		\$88.00	\$792.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	
24	PERMEABLE SUBBASE, CA 7 - 12"	SQ YD			198		\$30.00	\$5,940.00	\$19.00	\$3,762.00	\$52.00	\$10,296.00	
25	ENGINEERED SOILS, FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD			198		\$40.00	\$7,920.00	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$52.00	\$10,296.00	
26	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SQ YD			396		\$3.00	\$1,188.00	\$4.50	\$1,782.00	\$3.00	\$1,188.00	
27	PERENNIAL PLANT, ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (MARSH MILKWEED), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	
28	PERENNIAL PLANT, CAREX VULPINODEA (FOX SEDGE), PLUG	EACH			32		\$4.00	\$128.00	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$28.00	\$896.00	
29	PERENNIAL PLANT ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PURPLE CONEFLOWER), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	
30	PERENNIAL PLANT, ELYMUS VIRGINICUS (VIRGINIA WILD RYE), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	
31	PERENNIAL PLANT, JUNCUS TORREYI (TORREY'S RUSH), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	
32	PERENNIAL PLANT, LIATRUS SPICATA (MARSH BLAZINGSTAR), PLUG	EACH			32		\$4.00	\$128.00	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$28.00	\$896.00	
33	PERENNIAL PLANT, PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANA (OBEDIENT PLANT), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	
34	PERENNIAL PLANT, SCRIPUS ATROVIRENS (GREEN BULRUSH), PLUG	EACH			32		\$4.00	\$128.00	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$28.00	\$896.00	
35	PERENNIAL PLANT, VERNONIA FASCICULATA (IRONWEED), PLUG	EACH			32		\$4.00	\$128.00	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$28.00	\$896.00	
36	SANITARY PIPE INSULATION	FOOT			111		\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$13.00	\$1,443.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	
TOTAL ITEM F - ELM COURT								\$95,605.00		\$70,786.00		\$111,352.00	
ITEM G - PAM-ANNE DRIVE CUL-DE-SAC													
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND			1,523		\$0.01	\$15.23	\$0.01	\$15.23	\$0.25	\$380.75	
2	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD			16		\$52.00	\$832.00	\$44.00	\$704.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD			16		\$34.00	\$544.00	\$34.00	\$544.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	
4	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON			4		\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQ YD			615		\$12.00	\$7,380.00	\$6.00	\$3,690.00	\$8.00	\$4,920.00	

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 1 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Laurel Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total								
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON			138		\$100.00	\$13,800.00	\$108.00	\$14,904.00	\$100.00	\$13,800.00	
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON			69		\$120.00	\$8,280.00	\$116.00	\$8,004.00	\$115.00	\$7,935.00	
8	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 14"	SQ YD			615		\$20.00	\$12,300.00	\$17.00	\$10,455.00	\$22.00	\$13,530.00	
9	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD			10		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (PAM ANNE DRIVE CDS)	L SUM			1		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
11	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH			2		\$50.00	\$100.00	\$63.00	\$126.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	
12	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD			8		\$83.00	\$664.00	\$63.00	\$504.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	
13	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT			3		\$45.00	\$135.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	
14	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD			159		\$50.00	\$7,950.00	\$40.00	\$6,360.00	\$28.00	\$4,452.00	
15	PERENNIAL PLANT, ANDROPOGON GERARDII (BIG BLUESTEM GRASS), PLUG	EACH			9		\$4.00	\$36.00	\$4.00	\$36.00	\$28.00	\$252.00	
16	PERENNIAL PLANT, ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (MARSH MILKWEED), PLUG	EACH			50		\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	
17	PERENNIAL PLANT, CAREX VULPINODEA (FOX SEDGE), PLUG	EACH			57		\$4.00	\$228.00	\$4.00	\$228.00	\$28.00	\$1,596.00	
18	PERENNIAL PLANT, ELYMUS VIRGINICUS (VIRGINIA WILD RYE), PLUG	EACH			27		\$4.00	\$108.00	\$4.00	\$108.00	\$28.00	\$756.00	
19	PERENNIAL PLANT, JUNCUS TORREYI (TORREY'S RUSH), PLUG	EACH			30		\$4.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	
20	PERENNIAL PLANT, LIATRUS SPICATA (MARSH BLAZINGSTAR), PLUG	EACH			28		\$4.00	\$112.00	\$4.00	\$112.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	
21	PERENNIAL PLANT, MONARDA FISTULOSA (BERGAMOT), PLUG	EACH			20		\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	
22	PERENNIAL PLANT, PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (FOXGLOVE BEARD TONGUE), PLUG	EACH			20		\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	
23	PERENNIAL PLANT, TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (SPIDERWORT), PLUG	EACH			47		\$4.00	\$188.00	\$4.00	\$188.00	\$28.00	\$1,316.00	
24	PERENNIAL PLANT, VERNONIA FASCICULATA (IRONWEED), PLUG	EACH			22		\$4.00	\$88.00	\$4.00	\$88.00	\$28.00	\$616.00	
25	ENGINEERED SOILS, FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD			154		\$40.00	\$6,160.00	\$35.00	\$5,390.00	\$50.00	\$7,700.00	
26	PERMEABLE SUBBASE, CA 7 - 12"	SQ YD			154		\$30.00	\$4,620.00	\$19.00	\$2,926.00	\$50.00	\$7,700.00	
27	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SQ YD			154		\$3.00	\$462.00	\$4.50	\$693.00	\$2.00	\$308.00	
28	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD			64		\$21.00	\$1,344.00	\$21.00	\$1,344.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	
29	TREE REMOVAL, (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	EACH			1		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
ITEM G - PAM-ANNE DRIVE CUL-DE-SAC								\$76,330.23		\$63,588.23		\$77,698.75	
TOTAL BID - BASE BID 1 - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E+F+G								\$1,520,985.85		\$1,603,321.00		\$1,626,028.35	

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 2 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Lilac Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total									
ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)														
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	5,275	7,109	12,384		\$0.01	\$123.84		\$0.01	\$123.84		\$0.05	\$619.20
2	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	107	145	252		\$46.00	\$11,592.00		\$39.00	\$9,828.00		\$32.00	\$8,064.00
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	107	145	252		\$29.00	\$7,308.00		\$34.00	\$8,568.00		\$32.00	\$8,064.00
4	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	13	18	31		\$1.00	\$31.00		\$1.00	\$31.00		\$2.00	\$62.00
5	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	320	432	752		\$2.00	\$1,504.00		\$1.10	\$827.20		\$3.00	\$2,256.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	427	575	1,002		\$10.00	\$10,020.00		\$13.00	\$13,026.00		\$10.00	\$10,020.00
7	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2,131	2,872	5,003		\$1.00	\$5,003.00		\$2.30	\$11,506.90		\$4.00	\$20,012.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	47	63	110		\$45.00	\$4,950.00		\$28.00	\$3,080.00		\$23.00	\$2,530.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	299	403	702		\$80.00	\$56,160.00		\$77.00	\$54,054.00		\$98.00	\$68,796.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	258	322	580		\$95.00	\$55,100.00		\$82.00	\$47,560.00		\$110.00	\$63,800.00
11	TRENCH PAVING, 6"	FOOT	23	0	23		\$120.00	\$2,760.00		\$185.00	\$4,255.00		\$125.00	\$2,875.00
12	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	512	405	917		\$1.30	\$1,192.10		\$1.30	\$1,192.10		\$3.00	\$2,751.00
13	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	153	116	269		\$88.00	\$23,672.00		\$70.00	\$18,830.00		\$85.00	\$22,865.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	20	48	68		\$130.00	\$8,840.00		\$75.00	\$5,100.00		\$80.00	\$5,440.00
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 4.5"	SQ YD	2,131	2,872	5,003		\$5.00	\$25,015.00		\$15.00	\$75,045.00		\$8.00	\$40,024.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	169	0	169		\$11.00	\$1,859.00		\$25.50	\$4,309.50		\$45.00	\$7,605.00
17	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING	SQ FT	270	270	540		\$2.00	\$1,080.00		\$5.00	\$2,700.00		\$8.00	\$4,320.00
18	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	949	825	1,774		\$35.00	\$62,090.00		\$33.00	\$58,542.00		\$39.00	\$69,186.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	1,253	871	2,124		\$10.00	\$21,240.00		\$9.00	\$19,116.00		\$10.00	\$21,240.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	0	20		\$30.00	\$600.00		\$30.00	\$600.00		\$40.00	\$800.00
21	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	25	25	50		\$120.00	\$6,000.00		\$74.00	\$3,700.00		\$25.00	\$1,250.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)	L SUM	0.50	0.50	1.00		\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00		\$170,000.33	\$170,000.33		\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
23	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	3	6	9		\$200.00	\$1,800.00		\$261.00	\$2,349.00		\$300.00	\$2,700.00
24	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	2	6	8		\$50.00	\$400.00		\$31.00	\$248.00		\$100.00	\$800.00
25	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	3	5	8		\$200.00	\$1,600.00		\$224.00	\$1,792.00		\$125.00	\$1,000.00
26	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	2	2	4		\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00		\$241.00	\$964.00		\$100.00	\$400.00
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK								\$447,539.94		\$517,347.87		\$487,479.20		

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 2 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Lilac Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007				
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total									
ITEM B - STORM SEWER (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)														
1	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	39	115	154		\$120.00	\$18,480.00	\$85.00	\$13,090.00	\$110.00	\$16,940.00		
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC	FOOT	0	36	36		\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$244.00	\$8,784.00	\$135.00	\$4,860.00		
3	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 36" RCP	FOOT	832	1,044	1,876		\$185.00	\$347,060.00	\$200.00	\$375,200.00	\$270.00	\$506,520.00		
4	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 12" AND UNDER	FOOT	16	50	66		\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$11.00	\$726.00	\$5.00	\$330.00		
5	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL OVER 12"	FOOT	0	47	47		\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$22.00	\$1,034.00	\$6.00	\$282.00		
6	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	4	8	12		\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,679.00	\$20,148.00	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00		
7	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	0	2	2		\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,143.00	\$6,286.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00		
8	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00		
9	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	3	6	9		\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$5,431.00	\$48,879.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00		
10	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 7' DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,218.00	\$6,218.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
11	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 8' DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1		\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$7,355.00	\$7,355.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
12	STORM CONFLICT MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,918.00	\$5,918.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
13	STORM CONFLICT MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 7' DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1		\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,388.00	\$7,388.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
14	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	0	1	1		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$493.00	\$493.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
15	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	0	1	1		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$253.00	\$253.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
16	NEW FRAME & COVER, R-3250-A	EACH	2	0	2		\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$667.00	\$1,334.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
17	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	1	1	2		\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,535.00	\$5,070.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00		
18	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	6	2	8		\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,474.00	\$27,792.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00		
19	ABDANDONED SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	2	0	2		\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		
20	SEWER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION, STORM, LONG	EACH	1	0	1		\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,474.00	\$3,474.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		
21	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	2	1	3		\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
22	INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	3	1	4		\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		
23	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	1	13	14		\$50.00	\$700.00	\$168.00	\$2,352.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00		
24	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	1	13	14		\$20.00	\$280.00	\$63.00	\$882.00	\$50.00	\$700.00		
25	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	1	1	2		\$20.00	\$40.00	\$63.00	\$126.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		
26	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	560	1,145	1,705		\$2.00	\$3,410.00	\$5.70	\$9,718.50	\$4.00	\$6,820.00		
27	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,431	2,340	3,771		\$2.00	\$7,542.00	\$4.20	\$15,838.20	\$3.00	\$11,313.00		
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER								\$544,732.00		\$576,301.70		\$699,315.00		

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 2 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Lilac Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total									
ITEM C - WATER MAIN (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)														
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	552	1038	1,590	\$100.00	\$159,000.00	\$122.00	\$193,980.00	\$108.00	\$171,720.00			
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - HDD METHOD, 8" PVC	FOOT	510	0	510	\$130.00	\$66,300.00	\$122.00	\$62,220.00	\$155.00	\$79,050.00			
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	18	18	36	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$108.00	\$3,888.00	\$115.00	\$4,140.00			
4	STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLATION, 18"	FOOT	36	0	36	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$309.00	\$11,124.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00			
5	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	4	3	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,827.00	\$40,789.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00			
6	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	0	2	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,436.00	\$10,872.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00			
7	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	4	0	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00			
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	15	18	33	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,785.00	\$91,905.00	\$1,400.00	\$46,200.00			
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	15	2	17	\$3,200.00	\$54,400.00	\$3,063.00	\$52,071.00	\$2,300.00	\$39,100.00			
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	1	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,244.00	\$6,488.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00			
11	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	1	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,718.00	\$7,436.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00			
12	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	40	35	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$58.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.00	\$375.00			
13	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	0	60	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$300.00			
14	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	1	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,494.00	\$2,988.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			
15	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	3	2	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,782.00	\$23,910.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00			
16	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 6"	EACH	1	0	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,075.00	\$5,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
17	ABANDON VALVE BOX	EACH	2	1	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$329.00	\$987.00	\$75.00	\$225.00			
18	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	1	2	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,674.00	\$14,022.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00			
19	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	0	3	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,756.00	\$14,268.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00			
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN							\$480,970.00		\$549,313.00		\$440,160.00			
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)														
1	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, 8" DI	FOOT	0	99	99	\$200.00	\$19,800.00	\$179.00	\$17,721.00	\$175.00	\$17,325.00			
2	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	0	3	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00			
3	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	0	138	138	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$5.70	\$786.60	\$10.00	\$1,380.00			
4	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	0	138	138	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$4.20	\$579.60	\$10.00	\$1,380.00			
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER							\$23,880.00		\$20,602.20		\$22,335.00			

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 2 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Lilac Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total									
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION (LAUREL & MAGNOLIA)														
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	100	100	200		\$10.00	\$2,000.00		\$6.00	\$1,200.00		\$3.00	\$600.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	6	15	21		\$70.00	\$1,470.00		\$90.00	\$1,890.00		\$110.00	\$2,310.00
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	6	15	21		\$100.00	\$2,100.00		\$80.00	\$1,680.00		\$115.00	\$2,415.00
4	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	5	7		\$70.00	\$490.00		\$80.00	\$560.00		\$110.00	\$770.00
5	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	4	10	14		\$100.00	\$1,400.00		\$200.00	\$2,800.00		\$165.00	\$2,310.00
6	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	93	71	164		\$83.00	\$13,612.00		\$63.00	\$10,332.00		\$45.00	\$7,380.00
7	SODDING	SQ YD	834	633	1,467		\$15.00	\$22,005.00		\$15.00	\$22,005.00		\$14.00	\$20,538.00
8	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	13	10	23		\$45.00	\$1,035.00		\$45.00	\$1,035.00		\$1.00	\$23.00
9	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	0.50	0.50	1.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION								\$49,112.00		\$46,502.00			\$41,346.00	
ITEM F - ELM COURT														
1	TRENCH PAVING, 6"	FOOT			149		\$60.00	\$8,940.00		\$67.00	\$9,983.00		\$125.00	\$18,625.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD			141		\$50.00	\$7,050.00		\$42.00	\$5,922.00		\$35.00	\$4,935.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD			29		\$150.00	\$4,350.00		\$99.00	\$2,871.00		\$75.00	\$2,175.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (ELM COURT)	L SUM			1		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$4,222.00	\$4,222.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 12" AND UNDER	FOOT			45		\$20.00	\$900.00		\$12.00	\$540.00		\$5.00	\$225.00
6	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 6" PVC	FOOT			12		\$110.00	\$1,320.00		\$120.00	\$1,440.00		\$80.00	\$960.00
7	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 8" PVC	FOOT			93		\$115.00	\$10,695.00		\$78.00	\$7,254.00		\$90.00	\$8,370.00
8	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 10" PVC	FOOT			46		\$120.00	\$5,520.00		\$78.00	\$3,588.00		\$100.00	\$4,600.00
9	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 8" DIP	FOOT			56		\$130.00	\$7,280.00		\$78.00	\$4,368.00		\$125.00	\$7,000.00
10	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH			1		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$315.00	\$315.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
11	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 2' DIAMETER	EACH			1		\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00		\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00		\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
12	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH			2		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$1,362.00	\$2,724.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH			1		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$2,741.00	\$2,741.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH			1		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$2,574.00	\$2,574.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	METAL END SECTION, 6"	EACH			1		\$900.00	\$900.00		\$325.00	\$325.00		\$400.00	\$400.00
16	METAL END SECTION, 8"	EACH			1		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$325.00	\$325.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
17	STONE RIPRAP CLASS A3 W/ FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD			7		\$130.00	\$910.00		\$114.00	\$798.00		\$100.00	\$700.00

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 2 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Lilac Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total									
18	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH			2		\$50.00	\$100.00		\$63.00	\$126.00		\$75.00	\$150.00
19	FLARED END SECTION EROSION CONTROL	EACH			1		\$100.00	\$100.00		\$125.00	\$125.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD			16		\$83.00	\$1,328.00		\$63.00	\$1,008.00		\$45.00	\$720.00
21	SODDING	SQ YD			121		\$15.00	\$1,815.00		\$15.00	\$1,815.00		\$12.00	\$1,452.00
22	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT			1		\$45.00	\$45.00		\$45.00	\$45.00		\$1.00	\$1.00
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD			9		\$88.00	\$792.00		\$70.00	\$630.00		\$200.00	\$1,800.00
24	PERMEABLE SUBBASE, CA 7 - 12"	SQ YD			198		\$30.00	\$5,940.00		\$19.00	\$3,762.00		\$52.00	\$10,296.00
25	ENGINEERED SOILS, FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD			198		\$40.00	\$7,920.00		\$35.00	\$6,930.00		\$52.00	\$10,296.00
26	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SQ YD			396		\$3.00	\$1,188.00		\$4.50	\$1,782.00		\$3.00	\$1,188.00
27	PERENNIAL PLANT, ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (MARSH MILKWEED), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$28.00	\$1,792.00
28	PERENNIAL PLANT, CAREX VULPINODEA (FOX SEDGE), PLUG	EACH			32		\$4.00	\$128.00		\$4.00	\$128.00		\$28.00	\$896.00
29	PERENNIAL PLANT ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PURPLE CONEFLOWER), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$28.00	\$1,792.00
30	PERENNIAL PLANT, ELYMUS VIRGINICUS (VIRGINIA WILD RYE), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$28.00	\$1,792.00
31	PERENNIAL PLANT, JUNCUS TORREYI (TORREY'S RUSH), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$28.00	\$1,792.00
32	PERENNIAL PLANT, LIATRUS SPICATA (MARSH BLAZINGSTAR), PLUG	EACH			32		\$4.00	\$128.00		\$4.00	\$128.00		\$28.00	\$896.00
33	PERENNIAL PLANT, PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANA (OBEDIENT PLANT), PLUG	EACH			64		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$4.00	\$256.00		\$28.00	\$1,792.00
34	PERENNIAL PLANT, SCRIPUS ATROVIRENS (GREEN BULRUSH), PLUG	EACH			32		\$4.00	\$128.00		\$4.00	\$128.00		\$28.00	\$896.00
35	PERENNIAL PLANT, VERNONIA FASCICULATA (IRONWEED), PLUG	EACH			32		\$4.00	\$128.00		\$4.00	\$128.00		\$28.00	\$896.00
36	SANITARY PIPE INSULATION	FOOT			111		\$20.00	\$2,220.00		\$13.00	\$1,443.00		\$15.00	\$1,665.00
TOTAL ITEM F - ELM COURT								\$95,605.00		\$70,786.00		\$111,352.00		
ITEM G - PAM-ANNE DRIVE CUL-DE-SAC														
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND			1,523		\$0.01	\$15.23		\$0.01	\$15.23		\$0.25	\$380.75
2	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD			16		\$52.00	\$832.00		\$44.00	\$704.00		\$30.00	\$480.00
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD			16		\$34.00	\$544.00		\$34.00	\$544.00		\$30.00	\$480.00
4	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON			4		\$1.00	\$4.00		\$1.00	\$4.00		\$5.00	\$20.00
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQ YD			615		\$12.00	\$7,380.00		\$6.00	\$3,690.00		\$8.00	\$4,920.00

Error in Calculation

BASE BID 2 - Laurel Avenue, Magnolia Street (Linden Ave to Lilac Ave), Pam-Anne Drive, Elm Court						Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
			Laurel Avenue	Magnolia Street	Total									
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON			138		\$100.00	\$13,800.00		\$108.00	\$14,904.00		\$100.00	\$13,800.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON			69		\$120.00	\$8,280.00		\$116.00	\$8,004.00		\$115.00	\$7,935.00
8	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 14"	SQ YD			615		\$20.00	\$12,300.00		\$17.00	\$10,455.00		\$22.00	\$13,530.00
9	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD			10		\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$74.00	\$740.00		\$30.00	\$300.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (PAM ANNE DRIVE CDS)	L SUM			1		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH			2		\$50.00	\$100.00		\$63.00	\$126.00		\$75.00	\$150.00
12	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD			8		\$83.00	\$664.00		\$63.00	\$504.00		\$50.00	\$400.00
13	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT			3		\$45.00	\$135.00		\$45.00	\$135.00		\$1.00	\$3.00
14	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD			159		\$50.00	\$7,950.00		\$40.00	\$6,360.00		\$28.00	\$4,452.00
15	PERENNIAL PLANT, ANDROPOGON GERARDII (BIG BLUESTEM GRASS), PLUG	EACH			9		\$4.00	\$36.00		\$4.00	\$36.00		\$28.00	\$252.00
16	PERENNIAL PLANT, ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (MARSH MILKWEED), PLUG	EACH			50		\$4.00	\$200.00		\$4.00	\$200.00		\$28.00	\$1,400.00
17	PERENNIAL PLANT, CAREX VULPINODEA (FOX SEDGE), PLUG	EACH			57		\$4.00	\$228.00		\$4.00	\$228.00		\$28.00	\$1,596.00
18	PERENNIAL PLANT, ELYMUS VIRGINICUS (VIRGINIA WILD RYE), PLUG	EACH			27		\$4.00	\$108.00		\$4.00	\$108.00		\$28.00	\$756.00
19	PERENNIAL PLANT, JUNCUS TORREYI (TORREY'S RUSH), PLUG	EACH			30		\$4.00	\$120.00		\$4.00	\$120.00		\$28.00	\$840.00
20	PERENNIAL PLANT, LIATRUS SPICATA (MARSH BLAZINGSTAR), PLUG	EACH			28		\$4.00	\$112.00		\$4.00	\$112.00		\$28.00	\$784.00
21	PERENNIAL PLANT, MONARDA FISTULOSA (BERGAMOT), PLUG	EACH			20		\$4.00	\$80.00		\$4.00	\$80.00		\$28.00	\$560.00
22	PERENNIAL PLANT, PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (FOXLGLOVE BEARD TONGUE), PLUG	EACH			20		\$4.00	\$80.00		\$4.00	\$80.00		\$28.00	\$560.00
23	PERENNIAL PLANT, TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (SPIDERWORT), PLUG	EACH			47		\$4.00	\$188.00		\$4.00	\$188.00		\$28.00	\$1,316.00
24	PERENNIAL PLANT, VERNONIA FASCICULATA (IRONWEED), PLUG	EACH			22		\$4.00	\$88.00		\$4.00	\$88.00		\$28.00	\$616.00
25	ENGINEERED SOILS, FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD			154		\$40.00	\$6,160.00		\$35.00	\$5,390.00		\$50.00	\$7,700.00
26	PERMEABLE SUBBASE, CA 7 - 12"	SQ YD			154		\$30.00	\$4,620.00		\$19.00	\$2,926.00		\$50.00	\$7,700.00
27	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SQ YD			154		\$3.00	\$462.00		\$4.50	\$693.00		\$2.00	\$308.00
28	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD			64		\$21.00	\$1,344.00		\$21.00	\$1,344.00		\$15.00	\$960.00
29	TREE REMOVAL, (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	EACH			1		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
ITEM G - PAM-ANNE DRIVE CUL-DE-SAC								\$76,330.23		\$63,588.23			\$77,698.75	
TOTAL BID - BASE BID 2 - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E+F+G								\$1,718,169.17		\$1,844,441.00		\$1,879,685.95		

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
OPTION BID ITEM 1 PAM-ANNE DRIVE DITCH GRADING									
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	853	\$0.01	\$8.53	\$0.01	\$8.53	\$1.00	\$853.00
2	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	43	\$130.00	\$5,590.00	\$134.00	\$5,762.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	34	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$114.00	\$3,876.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	379	\$18.00	\$6,822.00	\$17.00	\$6,443.00	\$14.00	\$5,306.00
5	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	392	\$18.00	\$7,056.00	\$19.00	\$7,448.00	\$40.00	\$15,680.00
6	FENCE REMOVAL & REINSTALLATION	FOOT	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
7	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 8" DIP	FOOT	20	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
8	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" DIP	FOOT	16	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$133.00	\$2,128.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
9	METAL END SECTION, 8"	EACH	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
10	METAL END SECTION, 12"	EACH	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
11	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	187	\$40.00	\$7,480.00	\$46.00	\$8,602.00	\$20.00	\$3,740.00
12	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12" AND UNDER	FOOT	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$16.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$140.00
13	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
14	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	19	\$83.00	\$1,577.00	\$73.00	\$1,387.00	\$50.00	\$950.00
15	SODDING	SQ YD	167	\$15.00	\$2,505.00	\$17.00	\$2,839.00	\$15.00	\$2,505.00
16	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	3	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
TOTAL OPTION BID ITEM 1					\$50,463.53		\$43,734.53		\$49,127.00

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter	Sections Included in Combination	Total
BASE BID 1	Base Bid 1 (A+B+C+D+E+F+G)	\$ 1,520,985.85
BASE BID 2	Base Bid 2 (A+B+C+D+E+F+G)	\$ 1,718,169.17

Total
\$ 1,603,321.00
\$ 1,844,441.00

Total
\$ 1,626,028.35
\$ 1,879,685.95